MAY 0 3 2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0027 (екр. 03/31/2009) 05 - 06	5-2010 United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the LLS Detent and	imente or the new address(es) helmi
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	96405 ss of receiving party(les)
PAT FOX ENTERPRISES, INC	Name: MICHAEL D SATCHELL
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1340 E. U.SXA AU#3
Execution Date(s) 03-29-2610	
Assignment Merger	City: PADEUIX
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: ARIZONA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	country: USA zip: 85020
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5896696	
30,66,76	
Additional numbers at	 ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: MICHAEL D SATCHELL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	
121/05/1-20/142	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1340 E. U.STA AU#3	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PHOENIN	8. Payment information
State: 14017000A Zip: 8:0020	-
Phone Number: 623-209-4045	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:Email Address SatcusuL/953 @ Arx. Com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature	5-3-200
MICHAELD SATCHELL	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

05/04/2010 HMARZI1 00000014 5896696

01 FC:8021

40.00 GP

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 5/3/2010 10:38:18 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10

PATENT

REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0108

MAY 0 3 2010

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Michael D. Satchell, an individual, of Phoenix Arizona, and to his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest which the undersigned Assignor may have in United States Patent No. 5, 896, 696 issued April 27, 1999 on application serial no. 08/548325 filed November 1, 1995, entitled SELECTIVE RADIO FREQUENCY PEST CONTROL APPARATUS.

The Assignment is made under authority of the Board of Directors of Assignor.

Dated this 39	day of March	
		Pat Fox Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nebraska, Assignor, may have done business as Fox Enterprises, Inc.
		Susan K. Korth, President
State of Nebraska)	
County of Douglas) ss.)	
	ent was acknowledged before of Pat Fox Enterprises. Inc	

GENERAL MUTARY - Shate of Nebranka
RITA A, KALKOWSKI
My Comm. Erp. Dec. 27, 2010

Notary Public for the state of Nebraska

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 5/3/2010 10:38:18 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * \$VR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10

FROM: THE CENTRAL FAX REMSEN BLDG. ROOM NO. E00C61

DATE: 5-3-2010

TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

BUILDING/ROOM: RSQ - 6TH FLOOR



THE CENTRAL FAX

PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0110

Patent Number Information

Application Number: 08/548328 Order This

File Assignments

Filing or 371(c) Date: 11/01/1995 eDan

Effective Date: 11/01/1995

Application Received: 11/01/1995

Patent Number: 5896696

Issue Date: 04/27/1999

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number:

Status: 150 / PATENTED CASE

Confirmation Number: 9366

Examiner Number: 73831 / OJINI, ANTHONY

Group Art Unit: 3725

Class/Subclass:

043/124,000

Lost Case: NO

Interference Number:

Unmatched Petition: NO

L&R Code: Secrecy

Code:1

Third Level Review: NO Secrecy Order: NO

Status Date: 11/19/2008

Oral Hearing: NO

Title of Invention: ELECTIVE RADIO FREQUENCY PEST CONTROL APPARATUS

Bar Code	PALM Location	Location Date	Charge to Loc	Charge to Name		Location
08548328	9200	08/17/2009	No Charge to Location	No Charge to Name	WASEEM,MOHAMMED	

nfo Contents	Petition Info	Atty/Agent Info	Continuity/Reexam	Foreign Data
Search Anotl	her: Applicatio	n # [or Patent#	Search
P	CT //	Search	or PG PUBS #	
A	ttorney Docket	#	Search	
В	ar Code#	Sea	arch	

To go back, right click here and select Back. To go forward, right click here and select Forward. To refresh, right click here and select Refresh.

Back to OASIS | Home page

RECORDED: 05/03/2010 REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0111